# 504325747 04/18/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4372432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG	11/05/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.	
Street Address:	GREAT NOTCH, 150 CLOVE ROAD	
City:	LITTLE FALLS	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07424	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14717109

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)952-9881

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (650) 467-2780

**Email:** joanlm@gene.com, docketing-d@gene.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN L. BUCKWALTER

Address Line 1: 1 DNA WAY

Address Line 4: SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P31014-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN L. BUCKWALTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian L. Buckwalter/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P31014-US JU Peters Assignment II#page1.tif

PATENT 504325747 REEL: 042042 FRAME: 0258

# ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

**F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG** (ASSIGNOR) a corporation duly organized under the laws of Switzerland and having its principal place of business at Grenzacherstrasse 124, 4070 Basel, Switzerland

acknowledges the previous transfer to

Hoffmann-La Roche Inc. (ASSIGNEE) a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal place of business at 340 Kingsland Street, Nutley, New Jersey, USA

all of its right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention(s) entitled

## SUBSTITUTED 1.6-NAPHTHYRIDINES

disclosed in the patent application(s) to be filed in the United States of America by ASSIGNEE claiming priority of the patent or patent application(s) listed below.

Applicant Patent Office
F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG with the European Patent Office

Case No.CountryFiling DateSerial No.31014 EPEP20 November 201212193311.3

ASSIGNEE, by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to apply for, obtain, and own patents and patent application in the United States of America in its own name and at its own costs

The inventor(s) listed below is (are) not named in the patent application listed above but duly assigned the rights in, to and deriving from the invention disclosed in the patent application(s) to be filed in the United States of America by ASSGNEE, including the right to claim priority to the ASSIGNOR as follows:

Inventor(s)

Date of Assignment

Jens-Uwe Peters

Date of Assignment

9. October 2013

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

**ASSIGNOR** 

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Place, Date

Assignee

Assignee

Assignee

Assignee

Antonic Natoli
Holder of procuration

And Gengelbach
Mandatory

Hoffmann-La Roche Inc.

Newark, New Jersey, USA
November 8, 2013

Place, Date

George M. Gould

Authorized Signator

REEL: 042042 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 04/18/2017